Royal Courts of Justice Group	Ms N Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé	
Queen's Bench Division	[]	
Case Management Section, Room E07	[]	
Royal Courts of Justice	[]	
Strand		
London WC2A 2LL		

(By 'Special Delivery')

Ref: HQ11X01471 – Noëlle Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé v. Office of Commissioner of Police of the Metropolis; (2) The Independent Police Complaints Commission; (3) The Secretary of State for the Home Department

19th July 2011

Dear Madam / Sir

Please find herewith enclosed:

- 1. My 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in replacement of my 27th June 2011 Witness Statement in response to the Second Defendant's Application of 7th June 2011
- 2. My 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in response to the First Defendant's 30th June 2011 Application
- 3. My 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in response to the Third Defendant's 7th July 2011 Application.
- 4. Because of previous poor quality of the documents a replacement of the following Exhibits:
 - a. KDR 4
 - b. KDR 5
 - c. KDR 6
 - d. KDR 7
 - e. KDR 8
- 5. To these I also add 2 new Exhibits:
 - a. KDR 13
 - b. KDR 14

I am copying the 3 Defendants on the same, by the same post.

I take this opportunity to thank you for sending me, about 10 days ago, an updated Notice of the 29th July Applications hearing, as well as 4 copies of the Second Defendant's Application.

Yours faithfully,

N Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé

Ms Jennifer O'Dwyer

Directorate of Legal Services

New Scotland Yard

Broadway

London SW1H 0BG

Ms N Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé

[]

[]

[]

(By 'Special Delivery - By 9 a.m.'- 20th July)

Ref: HQ11X01471 – Noëlle Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé v. Office of Commissioner of Police of the Metropolis; (2) The Independent Police Complaints Commission; (3) The Secretary of State for the Home Department

19th July 2011

Dear Madam

Please find herewith enclosed:

- 1. My 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in response your 30th June 2011 Application.
- 2. My 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in replacement of my 27th June 2011 Witness Statement in response to the Second Defendant's Application of 7th June 2011.
- 3. My 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in response to the Third Defendant's 7th July 2011 Application.
- 4. Because of previous poor quality of the documents a replacement of the following Exhibits:
 - a. KDR 4
 - b. KDR 5
 - c. KDR 6
 - d. KDR 7
 - e. KDR 8
- 5. To these I also add 2 new Exhibits:
 - a. KDR 13
 - b. KDR 14

On 17^{th} July, I took delivery of a $\underline{14^{th}}$ July letter from Martin Bament, in your department, asking me about documents in be included in the bundles. I am copying him on this letter – and provide the following reply:

- Item number 33: this is now replaced by the enclosed, as detailed above under point 2.
- Items number 37- 41: replacement as detailed above.

I note that a bundle of correspondence has been created, from item number 52, which comprises correspondence from the above Exhibits. This bundle needs to include the clean copies as supplied under point 4 above.

To the items must also be added Exhibit KDR 13 and 14, as detailed above.

On the first page of my enclosed 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in response to your 30th June 2011 Application, I have listed the Exhibits I refer to in the Witness Statement.

I trust you will liaise with Martin Bament on this.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

N Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé

cc. Martin Bament, MPS Directorate of Legal Services

Mr Martin Bament Directorate of Legal Services New Scotland Yard Broadway London SW1H 0BG	Ms N Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé [] [] []
(By 'Recorded Delivery')	
Ref: HQ11X01471 – Noëlle Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé v. Office of Communication (2) The Independent Police Complaints Commission; (3) Home Department	
19 th July 2011	
Dear Sir	
Thank you for your letter dated 14 th July 2011.	
Please find herewith enclosed a copy of my 19 th July 2011 letter to Ms J contains my reply.	ennifer O'Dwyer, Lawyer, which
Yours sincerely,	
N Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé	

Mrs / Ms Julia Chittenden	Ms N Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé	
Lawyer	[]	
Independent Police Complaints Commission	[]	
90 High Holborn	[]	
London WC1V 6BH		

(By 'Special Delivery - By 9 a.m., 20th July")

Ref: HQ11X01471 – Noëlle Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé v. Office of Commissioner of Police of the Metropolis; (2) The Independent Police Complaints Commission; (3) The Secretary of State for the Home Department

19th July 2011

Dear Madam

On 17th July, I took delivery of a 14th July letter from your office located at Sale, M33 6FS asking me for feedback on the proposed bundle for the 29th July Application hearing. As I am issuing new documents, I thought it best to address this correspondence to you.

Please find herewith enclosed:

- 1. My 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in replacement of my 27th June 2011 Witness Statement in response to your Application of 7th June 2011.
- 2. My 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in response to the First Defendant's 30th June 2011 Application.
- 3. My 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in response to the Third Defendant's 7th July 2011 Application.
- 4. Because of previous poor quality of the documents a replacement of the following Exhibits:
 - a. KDR 4
 - b. KDR 5
 - c. KDR 6
 - d. KDR 7
 - e. KDR 8
- 5. To these I also add 2 new Exhibits:
 - a. KDR 13
 - b. KDR 14

In response to the question about the bundle:

- It means that item number 12 needs to be replaced with my 19th July 2011 Witness Statement, as detailed above under point 1.
- On the first page of the 19th July 2011 Witness Statement, I have listed the Exhibits I refer to in the Witness Statement.

By the same post, I am copying your Office in Sale, M33 6FS.

Yours sincerely,

Independent Police Complaints Commission 1 st Floor Oaklands House Washway Road Sale M33 6FS	Ms N Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé [] [] []
(By 'Recorded Delivery')	
Ref: HQ11X01471 – Noëlle Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé v. Office of Communication (3) The Independent Police Complaints Commission; (3) The Department	
19 th July 2011	
Dear Madam / Sir	
Thank you for your letter dated 14 th July 2011.	
Please find herewith enclosed a copy of my 19^{th} July 2011 letter to Mrs which contains my reply.	/ Ms Julia Chittenden, Lawyer,
Yours sincerely,	
N Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé	

Mrs / Ms Helen John		Ms N Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé
Litigation Group		[]
Treasury Solicitor's Department	For <u>Home Office</u>	[]
One Kemble Street		[]
London WC2B 4TS		

(By 'Special Delivery')

Ref: HQ11X01471 – Noëlle Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé v. Office of Commissioner of Police of the Metropolis; (2) The Independent Police Complaints Commission; (3) The Secretary of State for the Home Department

19th July 2011

Dear Madam

I acknowledge receipt of your correspondence dated 13th July, of which I took delivery on 17th July.

Please find herewith enclosed:

- 1. My 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in response to your 7th July 2011 Application.
- 2. My 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in replacement of my 27th June 2011 Witness Statement in response to the Second Defendant's Application of 7th June 2011.
- 3. My 19th July 2011 Witness Statement in response to the First Defendant's 30th June 2011 Application.
- 4. Because of previous poor quality of the documents a replacement of the following Exhibits:
 - a. KDR 4
 - b. KDR 5
 - c. KDR 6
 - d. KDR 7
 - e. KDR 8
- 5. To these I also add 2 new Exhibits:
 - a. KDR 13
 - b. KDR 14

I note the current plan to hold the hearing of your Application on 8^{th} or 9^{th} August. As it stands, I am available on both date.

I take this opportunity to also enclose a copy of the Second Defendant's Application supplied to me by the Court.

Yours sincerely,

N Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé

Post Office Ltd. Your Receipt

Receipt O'DWY Ch

6 Raphael Street London Greater London

Quantity: 1
Weight: 1.316 kg

express10 £29.25

Enhanced Comp £0.00 £0.00

Total Cost of Services £29.25

Posted after Last Collection? No Conditions Accepted? Yes

Barcode:

XWUP59655856B

DESTINATION ADDRESS
Building Name or Number Postcode
8-10 SW1H OBG
Address Validated? Y

IT IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU RETAIN THIS RECEIPT AS IT IS YOUR PROOF OF POSTING

PLEASE REFER TO SEPARATE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Go to www.parcelforce.com or call 0844 800 4466 for more info. I CONFIRM RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE PARCELFORCE WORLDWIDE CONDITIONS OF CARRIOGE

Signature

This is not a VAT Receipt Thank You Post Office Ltd. Your Receipt

6 Raphael Street London Greater London SW7 1DL

Chriterner

Date and Time: 19/07/2011 12:27
Session ID: 7-32154
Dest: UK (EU)
Quantity: 1
Weight: 1.319 kg
express10 £29.25
Enhanced Comp £0.00 £0.00

Total Cost of Services

£29.25

Posted after Last Collection? Conditions Accepted? No Yes

Barcode:

XWUP59655716B

DESTINATION ADDRESS Building Name or Number Postcode 90 WC1V 6BH Address Validated? Y

IT IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU RETAIN THIS RECEIPT AS IT IS YOUR PROOF OF POSTING

PLEASE REFER TO SEPARATE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Go to www.parcelforce.com or call 0844 800 4466 for more info. I CONFIRM RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE PARCELFORCE WORLDWIDE CONDITIONS OF CARRIAGE

Signature\

This is not a VAT Receipt Thank You Post Office Ltd. BANON Prour Receipt COM ON

6 Raphael Street London Greater London SW7 1DL I'm Duyen

 Date and Time:
 19/07/2011 12:22

 Session ID:
 7-32154

 Dest:
 UK (EU)

 Quantity:
 1

 Weight:
 0.015 kg

 Recorded 1st Letter
 £1.23

Total Cost of Services

£1.23

Posted after Last Collection?

Barcode:

AI167961285GB

DESTINATION ADDRESS
Building Name or Number Postcode
NEW SCOTLAND YARD SN1HOBG
Address Validated? N

IT IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU RETAIN THIS RECEIPT AS IT IS YOUR PROOF OF POSTING

PLEASE REFER TO SEPARATE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

We do not pay compensation for money, jewellery or valuables sent by Recorded Signed For. Check delivery at www.postoffice.co.uk or call 08459 272100, quoting your reference number.

This is not a VAT Receipt Thank You Post Office Ltd. Your Receipt

6 Raphael Street London Greater London SW7 1DL (Nonth Street

£1.23

£1.23

No

 Date and Time:
 19/07/2011 12:21

 Session ID:
 7-32154

 Dest:
 UK (EU)

 Quantity:
 1

 Weight:
 0.015 kg

Recorded 1st Letter

Total Cost of Services

Posted after Last Collection?

Barcode:

AI1679631056B

DESTINATION ADDRESS
Building Name or Number Postcode
OAKLANDS HOUSE M336FS
Address Validated? N

IT IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU RETAIN THIS RECEIPT AS IT IS YOUR PROOF OF POSTING

PLEASE REFER TO SEPARATE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

We do not pay compensation for money, jewellery or valuables sent by Recorded Signed For. Check delivery at www.postoffice.co.uk or call 08459 272100, quoting your reference number.

This is not a VAT Receipt

Post Office Ltd. Your Receipt

Raphael Street Indon eater London 7 10L

TSO

 Date and Time:
 19/07/2011 12:32

 Session IB:
 7-32154

 Dest:
 UK (EU)

 Quantity:
 1

 Weight:
 1.383 kg

 Special D by 1
 £0.00 £9.05

Total Cost of Services £9.05
Posted after Last Collection? No

Barcode:

Z₩841642111GB

DESTINATION ADDRESS Ilding Name or Number Postcode ASURY VC2B4TS Iress Validated?

IT IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU RETAIN THIS RECEIPT AS IT IS YOUR PROOF OF POSTING

PLEASE REFER TO SEPARATE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Special Delivery is an express next day service for the UK, offering a money back guarantee for delay and compensation for loss and damage to your item. Check delivery at www.postoffice.co.uk or call 18459 272100 quoting your ref number.

This is not a VAT Receipt Thank You Post Office Ltd. Your Receipt

6 Raphael Street London Greater London SW7 1DL Courl

 Date and Time:
 19/07/2011
 12:30

 Session ID:
 7-32154

 Dest:
 UK (EU)

 Quantity:
 1

 Weight:
 1.318 kg

 Special D by 1
 £0.00
 £9.05

Total Cost of Services £9.05

Posted after Last Collection? No

Barcode:

ZW841642108GB

DESTINATION ADDRESS
Building Name or Number Postcode
ROYAL COURTS OF JUSTI WC2A2LL
Address Validated? N

IT IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU RETAIN THIS RECEIPT AS IT IS YOUR PROOF OF POSTING

PLEASE REFER TO SEPARATE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Special Delivery is an express next day service for the UK, offering a money back guarantee for delay and compensation for loss and damage to your item. Check delivery at www.postoffice.co.uk or call 08459 272100 quoting your ref number.

> This is not a VAT Receipt Thank You

Post Office Ltd. Your Receipt

FAD: 011008

Knightsbridge 6 Raphael Street London Greater London S\rightarrow7 1DL

> VAT REG No. GB 243 1700 02 Date of Issue: 19/07/2011 12:33 SESSION: 7-32154

	Item ex VAT	Price inc VAT	Total(£)
(\$)express10 1 @ (\$)express10	24.37	29.25	29.25
(S)express10 1 @	24.37	29.25	29.25
SUBTOTAL			58.50
VAT SUMMARY Rate (S)20.00%	NET 48.74	VAT 9.76	Total(£) 58.50
SUBTOTAL	48.74	9.76	58.50
(E)Recorded 1 @	1st 1.23	1.23	1.23
(E)Recorded 1 @	1st 1.23	1.23	1.23
(E)Special D 1 @	by 1 9.05	9.05	9.05
(E)Special D 1 @	by 1 9.05	9.05	9.05

(S)=Standard Rate (Z)=Zero Rate (E)=Exempt

TOTAL DUE TO PO	ST OFFICE	79.06
Cash Cash BALANCE	FROM CUSTOMER To customer	80.00 0.94 0.00

Please retain for future reference

Thank You

Small & Medium Business Corporate & Public Sector

nn

Royal Mail

SENDING

important or valuable mail

Search O

Personal Delivery Payments Stamps & Collecting Shop Occasions Solutions Advice Tools Home Home > Track and trace > Track and trace Sending tracked mail Please enter your 13 character reference Ceurl 19 June 2011 Tracking your mail e.g. AA000100019GB Trackitem 🚱 Top links ZW841642108GB How to find your reference number 9 Find a postcode Postal prices Shop Track an item A-Z Work for us Your item with reference ZW841642108GB was delivered from our WEST CENTRAL LONDON Delivery Office on 20/07/11. Thank you for using this service. Customer service Thank you for using this service.

We can confirm that this item was delivered before the guaranteed time.

The electronic Proof of Delivery may not be available for this item yet. Please allow up to 72 hours after delivery before checking. View Proof of Delivery 😥

TRACKING

important or valuable mail



Home Sending Receiving About us My account

Home >

Search our site Go Track & Trace

Send a parcel GO

Hack & Hace

Send a parcel online

Proof of Delivery

Parcel number:

Parcel number: XWUP5965585GB
Part of consignment: XWUP5965585GB
Delivery Postcode: SW1H 0BG

Delivery Postcode:
Delivered on:
Delivered at:
Signed for by:

20-07-2011 08:32 T SUTCH

Track your parcel Book a collection Arrange a redelivery Depot locations Price a delivery

Home

Signature:

New equiry

. Print

Customer Services Royal Mail Group Accessibility Privacy Policy Website terms & conditions

© Copyright Parcelforce Worldwide 2011. All Rights Reserved

Conditions of carriage Sit

I'm an embloxee



About us My account Home Sending Receiving Home >

Search our site GO GO Send a parcel

Track & Trace

HPCC

Send a parcel online

Proof of Delivery

Parcel number: Part of consignment: XWUP5965571GB XWUP5965571GB WC1V 6BH

Delivery Postcode: Delivered on:

20-07-2011 10:35

Delivered at: Signed for by:

MR ROBERTO

Book a collection Arrange a redelivery Depot locations Price a delivery

Track your parcel

Home

Signature:

Customer Services Royal Mail Group Accessibility Privacy Policy Website terms & conditions | Conditions of carriage | Sitemap | I'm an employee

© Copyright Parcelforce Worldwide 2011. All Rights Reserved

Small & Medium Business Corporate & Public Sector

सम

Royal Mail

. Programme de la companya de la comp

Search O

Personal Delivery Payments Stamps & Collecting Shop Occasions Solutions Advice Tools Home Home > Track and trace > Track and trace TSol 19 Jun 11-WSs Sending tracked Tracking your mail Please enter your 13 character reference e.g. AA000100019GB Top links ZW841642111GB Find a postcode How to find your reference number 9 Postal prices Shop Track an item A-Z Work for us our item with reference ZW841642111GB was delivered from our WEST CENTRAL LONDON Delivery Office on 20/07/11

Thank you for using this service
We can confirm that this item was delivered before the guaranteed time.
The electronic Proof of Delivery may not be available for this item yet. Please allow up to 72 hours Customer service after delivery before checking.

SENDING important or valuable mail

TRACKING important or valuable mail

View Proof of Delivery (